Miles Community College Pioneer Express Courses (eLearning only) - Fall 2025

Classes begin August 28, 2025 - Registration deadline August 20, 2025

Important things to know about Pioneer Express and Free 2 Explore at Miles Community College:

® Students enrolling with MICC as a dual enrollment student for the first time must submit the Pioneer Express/Dual Enrollment Application Form (online or on paper) AND the Pioneer
Express Registration Form (paper form only due to signature requirements). If students have submitted a Pioneer Express Application in a previous term, only the Pioneer Express
Registration Form is needed. The Registration Form, with signatures, is required every term a high school student takes classes.

e A majority of online courses fill very early - many in mid-summer, well before the registration deadline. It is suggested that students register for fall classes before the end of the prior
school year; students should have alternate classes in mind if needed. High School students will not be waitlisted for classes unless there are exceptional circumstances.

® Many courses have pre-requisite requirements, which must be demonstrated through a minimum high school GPA, ACT scores, or placement test. Students must submit an unoffical
high school transcript and/or ACT scores with their application. Course pre-requisites are listed next to the course. Students may also take a math or writing placement via the MCC
Learning Center.

e free 2 Explore waiver applies to first two classes TOTAL, not two per term. Tuition is still waived after Free 2 Explore eligibility is expended, and students pay only campus mandatory and
course fees for additional Pioneer Express courses. This is still a savings of over 50% off the regular full-price course cost.

o Whether under Free 2 Explore or Pioneer Express, students are responsible for the cost of course fees and textbooks (including eTextbooks/embedded textbook fees) . Please note that
depending on the subject, this can be an significant expense. A textbook list, with costs, is available on the MCC Bookstore website at https://store.milescc.edu/book-lists

® Shipping for textbooks and materials may take several business days, or longer if items are backordered during late registration periods or for high demand classes. It is recommended to
order textbooks BEFORE the term begins so that students have all materials ready on the first day of class.

® [n-Person, Online, video conferencing/remote-real time, or Hyflex course delivery available. Please see the website for distance delivery mode/section letter descriptions.

e L' designator on section = online course; 'H' designator on section = Hyflex course; 'V' designator on section = Video course; no letter designation = in-person; 'V' courses with times listed
require real-time attence via Zoom. 'H' courses can be completed asychronously but students may join via Zoom if their schedule allows.

® This schedule is subject to change. Courses must have sufficient enrollment to run. High School students will not be waitlisted unless there are exceptional circumstances.

e Additional details, registration forms, and FAQs are available at www.milescc.edu/pioneerexpress. Students, parents/quardians and high school staff are encouraged to familiarize
themselves with the Dual Enrollment Handbook and MCC campus policies.

CRN COURSE SEC. TITLE CR. DAYS TIME INSTRUCTOR Pre-Requisites
Accounting

70009 ACTG 201 1L Principles of Fin Acct 4 ONLINE Atwood Cumulative GPA 2 3.00
Agricultural Sciences

70119 AGSC 101 1L Intro to Ag & Env Resources 1 ONLINE Gibbs none

Biology

70080 BIOB 101 1L Discover Biology 3 ONLINE Shell Cumulative GPA > 3.00
70081 BIOB 102 1L Discover Biology Laboratory 1 ONLINE Shell Cumulative GPA = 3.00
Biology: Ecology

70128 BIOE 103 1L Environmental Sci & Society 3 ONLINE Lawrence Cumulative GPA = 3.00
70129 BIOE 104 1L Environmental Sci & Socty Lab 1 ONLINE Lawrence Cumulative GPA >3.00

Business General
70011 BGEN 235 1H Business Law 3 HYFLEX Atwood Cumulative GPA > 3.00




CRN COURSE SEC.

Business Management
70012 BMGT 215 1H
Business Marketing

70076 BMKT 210 1L
70013 BMKT 225 1H
Chemistry

70105 CHMY 121 1L
70106 CHMY 122 1L
70134 CHMY 121 3L
70135 CHMY 122 3L

College Studies

70065 COoLS 101 1L
70111 COoLS 111 1H
70008 CcoLs 111 2L

70112 COLS 111 3L
70116 COLS 111 5L

Communication

70085 COMX 111 1v
70087 COMX 115 1L
70088 COMX 115 2L
Computer Applications

70093 CAPP 131 1L
70096 CAPP 156 1H

Computer Science/Programming

70094 Cscl 107 1V

Economics

70020 ECNS 201 1L
Education

70002 EDU 101 1BV
Education - Special Education
70003 EDSP 204 1H
Emergency Care Provider
70078 ECP 130 1H

TITLE

Human Resource Management
Sales, Merch, & Retailing
Marketing

Intro to General Chemistry
Intro to Gen Chem Lab

Intro to General Chemistry
Intro to Gen Chem Lab

Intro to College Studies

Career Dev & Interpers Skills
Career Dev & Interpers Skills

*2nd Mini-Session: Oct. 23-Dec. 12

Career Dev & Interpers Skills
Career Dev & Interpers Skills

*1st Mini-Session: Aug. 28-Oct. 21

Intro to Public Speaking
Interpersonal Communication
Interpersonal Communication

Basic MS Office
MS Excel

Joy & Beauty of Cmpt:Python

Principles of Microeconomics

Teaching and Learning

Intro to Tchng Exceptnl Lrnrs

Emergency Medical Technician

CR.

6

DAYS

|
m

HYFLEX
ONLINE
HYFLEX
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
HYFLEX
ONLINE
ONLINE

ONLINE

T 7:00pm
ONLINE
ONLINE

ONLINE
HYFLEX

M W F 1:00pm
ONLINE
1:00pm
HYFLEX

M W 6:00pm

9:55pm

2:25pm

1:55pm

8:55pm

* some coursework is online; in person clinical/lab required at MCC at times listed

INSTRUCTOR Pre-Requisites
Atwood Cumulative GPA > 3.00
Mendoza Cumulative GPA > 3.00
Atwood Cumulative GPA > 3.00
ACT Math > 18, or GPA > 3.0 & one
Yamamura year of Alg 2
ACT Math > 18, or GPA 2 3.0 & one
Yamamura year of Alg 2
ACT Math > 18, or GPA > 3.0 & one
Lawrence year of Alg 2
ACT Math > 18, or GPA > 3.0 & one
Lawrence year of Alg 2
Lofland none
DeShields none
Anderson none
DeShields none
Giordanengo none
Sleight none
Sleight none
Sleight none
Swope none
Swope CAPP 131
Swope none
Borer Cumulative GPA > 3.00
Anderson none
Anderson Cumulative GPA > 3.00
Pitts none



Pre-Requisites

CRN COURSE SEC. TITLE CR. DAYS TIME INSTRUCTOR
Health
70063 HTH 110 1L Personal Health and Wellness 3 ONLINE Jilka

Heavy Equipment Operation
Please contact us directly for information about CDL for high school students - the classes available via distance learning are only a

70140 HEO 123 1H Commercial Transportatn Basics 4 HYFLEX Niedge

70142 HEO 125 1H Commercial Transport HazMat 3 HYFLEX Niedge
* Section 1/1H CDL classes are 1st Mini-Session: Aug. 28-Oct. 21

70141 HEO 123 2H Commercial Transportatn Basics 4 HYFLEX Niedge

70143 HEO 125 2H Commercial Transport HazMat 3 HYFLEX Niedge
* Section 2/2H CDL classes are 2nd Mini-Session: Oct. 23-Dec. 12

History American

70047 HSTA 101 1L American History | 3 ONLINE Ferris

History World

70049 HSTR 101 1L Western Civilization | 3 ONLINE Ferris

Human Biology

70211 BIOH 201 1L Human Anat Phys | (equiv 301) ONLINE

70212 BIOH 202 1L Human Anat and Phys | Lab 1 ONLINE

Liberal Studies and Humanities

70050 LSH 101 1L Intro to Humanities Contemp 3 ONLINE Ferris

Library Science

70006 LSCI 101 1L Intro to Information Literacy 2 ONLINE Anderson

Literature

70034 LIT 110 1L Intro to Lit 3 ONLINE Denny

Mathematics

70098 M 095 1L Intermediate Algebra 4 ONLINE Tait

70057 M 105S 1BV Contemporary Mathematic Studio 4 T R 10:00am - 10:55am Hardy

70056 M 105 1H Contemporary Mathematics 3 HYFLEX Hardy

70127 M 108 1L Business Mathematics 3 ONLINE Gibbs

70160 M 121 1V College Algebra 3 M w F 8:00am - 8:55am Taylor

70209 M 121S 1V College Algebra Studio 4 M TWRF 8:00am - 8:55am Taylor

70062 M 121 1L College Algebra 3 ONLINE Hardy

none

none
none

none
none

Cumulative GPA > 3.00

Cumulative GPA > 3.00

Cumulative GPA > 3.00
Cumulative GPA > 3.00

Cumulative GPA > 3.00

none

WRIT 101

ACT Math > 18, or GPA > 2.8 & full
year of Alg 2, support lab NC 019
may also be required

none

ACT Math > 22, or GPA > 3.0 & full
year of Alg 2

none

ACT Math 222, or GPA >3.3 & one
year of Trig, Pre-Calc or Calc in high
school

ACT Math > 22, or GPA > 3.2 & full
year of Alg 2

ACT Math 222, or GPA>3.3 & one
year of Trig, Pre-Calc or Calc in high
school



CRN COURSE SEC.

70059 M 140 1H
70060 M 140S 1V
70061 M 140 1L
70158 M 161 1V
70159 M 171 1V
Medical Laboratory Technician
70089 MLS 103 1L

70066 MLS 104 1

Music
70053 MUSI 101 1L
70054 MUSI 132 1L

Native American Studies
70072 NASX 105 1L

Nursing

TITLE

College Math for Healthcare

Col Math for Healthcare Studio

College Math for Healthcare

Survey of Calculus

Calculus |

Phlebotomy Fundamentals
Phlebotomy Fundamentals Lab

3
1

DAYS

HYFLEX
M w

ONLINE

ONLINE
W

* must be 18 years old, in person clinical/lab required at MCC

Enjoyment of Music
History of Rock and Roll

Intro to Native Amer Studies

3
3

3

ONLINE
ONLINE

ONLINE

|
m

7:00pm

1:00pm

10:00am

3:00pm

8:55pm

- 1:55pm

10:55am

- 4:55pm

INSTRUCTOR Pre-Requisites
ACT Math =222, or GPA>3.3 & one
year of Trig, Pre-Calc or Calc in high
Hardy school
Hardy none
ACT Math 222, or GPA>3.3 & one
year of Trig, Pre-Calc or Calc in high
Hardy school
M121 Completion, ACT Math > 25 or
Taylor Placement Test Required
M151 Completion, ACT Math 2 27 or
Taylor Placement Test Required
Smesrud none
Luhr none
Florian none
Florian none
Magestro Cumulative GPA = 3.00

Please contact us directly for information about CNA for high school students outside of Miles City - clinical experiences are not

Nursing Assistant Course
Nursing Assistant Clinical

*Course above are 1st Mini-Session: Aug. 28-Oct. 21

Nursing Assistant Course
Nursing Assistant Clinical

3 ONLINE
1 TBD
3 ONLINE
1 TBD

*Course above are 2nd Mini-Session: Oct. 23-Dec. 12

Basic Human Nutrition

Spplmntl Support Pre-Req Math
Spplmntl Support Pre-Req Math
Supplemental Writing Lab
Supplemental Writing Lab

w

0
0
0

0

ONLINE

M w
HYFLEX
R

TBD

TBD

9:00am
9:00am

11:00am

- 9:55am
- 9:55am

- 11:55am

*These classes may be required as free supplemental support for math or writing, based on your placement level

70136 NRSG 106 1L
70137 NRSG 108 1
70138 NRSG 106 2L
70139 NRSG 108 2
Nutrition

70099 NUTR 221 1L
Personal Enrichment

70182 NC 019 1
70183 NC 019 2
70035 NC 098 1H
70073 NC 098 1L
Philosophy

70051 PHL 101 1L

Political Science

Introduction to Philosophy

3

ONLINE

McCally
Herzog

McCally
Herzog

Tusler
Tait
Tait

Denny
Magestro

Ferris

none
none

none
none

Cumulative GPA > 3.00

none
none
none
none

Cumulative GPA > 3.50 or ACT
Writing 2 20



CRN COURSE
70055 PSCI
Psychology
70005 PSYX
70037 PSYX
Social Work
70079 SW
Sociology

70036 SOCI
70075 SOCI
Spanish

70086 SPNS
Statistics

70058 STAT

210

100
100

100

101
101

101

216

Written Communication

70029
70030

70031

70032

70067

70028

70068

70033

70069

70070
70071

WRIT
WRIT

WRIT

WRIT

WRIT

WRIT

WRIT

WRIT

WRIT

WRIT
WRIT

*Student must have previously completed WRIT 101, College Writing |

101
101S

101

101S

101S

101

101

101

122

122S
201

SEC.

1L

1L
2L

1L

1L
2L

v

1H

1H

1H

2H

2H

1L

1L

2L

3L

1H

1H
1L

TITLE
Intro to American Government

Intro to Psychology
Intro to Psychology

Introduction to Social Welfare

Introduction to Sociology
Introduction to Sociology

Elementary Spanish |

Introduction to Statistics
College Writing |

College Writing | Studio
College Writing |

College Writing | Studio
College Writing | Studio
College Writing |

College Writing |

College Writing |

Intro to Business Writing

Intro to Business Wrtng Studio
College Writing Il

3
4
3

DAYS
ONLINE

ONLINE
ONLINE

ONLINE

ONLINE
ONLINE

M TWRF

HYFLEX
HYFLEX
HYFLEX
HYFLEX
HYFLEX
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
HYFLEX

HYFLEX
ONLINE

—

10:00am - 10:55am

m

INSTRUCTOR

Pre-Requisites

Giordanengo

Anderson
Donnelly

Rapson

Donnelly
Medved

Sleight

Hardy
Denny
Denny
Denny
Denny
Magestro
Denny
Magestro
Denny
Magestro

Magestro
Magestro

Cumulative GPA > 3.00

Cumulative GPA > 3.00
Cumulative GPA > 3.00

Cumulative GPA > 3.00

Cumulative GPA > 3.00
Cumulative GPA > 3.00

none

ACT Math > 22, or GPA > 3.2 & full
year of Alg 2, or GPA23.0 &
Statistics in High School

Cumulative GPA 2 3.50 or ACT
Writing > 20

none

Cumulative GPA 2> 3.50 or ACT
Writing 2 20

none

none

Cumulative GPA 2 3.50 or ACT
Writing 2 20

Cumulative GPA > 3.50 or ACT
Writing 2 20

Cumulative GPA 2 3.50 or ACT
Writing 2 20

Cumulative GPA 2 3.50 or ACT
Writing > 20

none

WRIT 101
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