Miles Community College Pioneer Express Courses (eLearning only) - Fall 2025

Classes begin August 28, 2025 - Registration deadline August 20, 2025

Important things to know about Pioneer Express and Free 2 Explore at Miles Community College:

- Students enrolling with MCC as a dual enrollment student for the first time must submit the Pioneer Express/Dual Enrollment Application Form (online or on paper) AND the Pioneer Express Registration Form (paper form only due to signature requirements). If students have submitted a Pioneer Express Application in a previous term, only the Pioneer Express Registration Form is needed. The Registration Form, with signatures, is required every term a high school student takes classes.
- A majority of online courses fill very early many in mid-summer, well before the registration deadline. It is suggested that students register for fall classes before the end of the prior school year; students should have alternate classes in mind if needed. High School students will not be waitlisted for classes unless there are exceptional circumstances.
- Many courses have pre-requisite requirements, which must be demonstrated through a minimum high school GPA, ACT scores, or placement test. **Students must submit an unoffical high school transcript and/or ACT scores with their application.** Course pre-requisites are listed next to the course. Students may also take a math or writing placement via the MCC Learning Center.
- Free 2 Explore waiver applies to first two classes **TOTAL**, not two per term. Tuition is still waived after Free 2 Explore eligibility is expended, and students pay only campus mandatory and course fees for additional Pioneer Express courses. This is still a savings of over 50% off the regular full-price course cost.
- Whether under Free 2 Explore or Pioneer Express, students are responsible for the cost of course fees and textbooks (including eTextbooks/embedded textbook fees). Please note that depending on the subject, this can be an significant expense. A textbook list, with costs, is available on the MCC Bookstore website at https://store.milescc.edu/book-lists
- Shipping for textbooks and materials may take several business days, or longer if items are backordered during late registration periods or for high demand classes. It is recommended to order textbooks BEFORE the term begins so that students have all materials ready on the first day of class.
- In-Person, Online, video conferencing/remote-real time, or Hyflex course delivery available. Please see the website for distance delivery mode/section letter descriptions.
- 'L' designator on section = online course; 'H' designator on section = Hyflex course; 'V' designator on section = Video course; no letter designation = in-person; 'V' courses with times listed require real-time attence via Zoom. 'H' courses can be completed asychronously but students may join via Zoom if their schedule allows.
- This schedule is subject to change. Courses must have sufficient enrollment to run. High School students will not be waitlisted unless there are exceptional circumstances.
- Additional details, registration forms, and FAQs are available at www.milescc.edu/pioneerexpress. Students, parents/guardians and high school staff are encouraged to familiarize themselves with the Dual Enrollment Handbook and MCC campus policies.

<u>CRN</u>	<u>COURSE</u>		<u>COURSE</u>		SEC.	<u>TITLE</u>	CR. DAY	<u>DAYS</u>	<u>TIME</u>	INSTRUCTOR	<u>Pre-Requisites</u>
Accounting											
70009	ACTG	201	1L	Principles of Fin Acct	4	ONLINE		Atwood	Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.00		
Agricultural Sciences											
70119	AGSC	101	1L	Intro to Ag & Env Resources	1	ONLINE		Gibbs	none		
Biology											
70080	BIOB	101	1L	Discover Biology	3	ONLINE		Shell	Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.00		
70081	BIOB	102	1L	Discover Biology Laboratory	1	ONLINE		Shell	Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.00		
Biology:	Ecology										
70128	BIOE	103	1L	Environmental Sci & Society	3	ONLINE		Lawrence	Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.00		
70129	BIOE	104	1L	Environmental Sci & Socty Lab	1	ONLINE		Lawrence	Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.00		
Business General											
70011	BGEN	235	1H	Business Law	3	HYFLEX		Atwood	Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.00		

CRN	COURSE	<u> </u>	SEC.	TITLE	CR.	DAYS	<u>TIME</u>	INSTRUCTOR	Pre-Requisites
Business Management									
70012	BMGT	215	1H	Human Resource Management	3	HYFLEX		Atwood	Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.00
Business Marketing									
70076	BMKT	210	1L	Sales, Merch, & Retailing	3	ONLINE		Mendoza	Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.00
70013	BMKT	225	1H	Marketing	3	HYFLEX		Atwood	Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.00
<u>Chemistr</u>	Υ								
									ACT Math \geq 18, or GPA \geq 3.0 & one
70105	CHMY	121	1L	Intro to General Chemistry	3	ONLINE		Yamamura	year of Alg 2
									ACT Math \geq 18, or GPA \geq 3.0 & one
70106	CHMY	122	1L	Intro to Gen Chem Lab	1	ONLINE		Yamamura	year of Alg 2
									ACT Math \geq 18, or GPA \geq 3.0 & one
70134	CHMY	121	3L	Intro to General Chemistry	3	ONLINE		Lawrence	year of Alg 2
									ACT Math \geq 18, or GPA \geq 3.0 & one
70135	CHMY	122	3L	Intro to Gen Chem Lab	1	ONLINE		Lawrence	year of Alg 2
College S	<u>Studies</u>								
70065	COLS	101	1L	Intro to College Studies	2	ONLINE		Lofland	none
70111	COLS	111	1H	Career Dev & Interpers Skills	1	HYFLEX		DeShields	none
70008	COLS	111	2L	Career Dev & Interpers Skills	1	ONLINE		Anderson	none
				*2nd Mini-Session: Oct. 23-Dec. 12					
70112	COLS	111	3L	Career Dev & Interpers Skills	1	ONLINE		DeShields	none
70116	COLS	111	5L	Career Dev & Interpers Skills	1	ONLINE		Giordanengo	none
				*1st Mini-Session: Aug. 28-Oct. 21					
Commun									
70085	COMX	111	1V	Intro to Public Speaking	3	Т	7:00pm – 9:55pm	Sleight	none
70087	COMX	115	1L	Interpersonal Communication	3	ONLINE		Sleight	none
70088	COMX	115	2L	Interpersonal Communication	3	ONLINE		Sleight	none
	er Applica								
70093	CAPP	131	1L	Basic MS Office	3	ONLINE		Swope	none
70096	CAPP	156	1H	MS Excel	3	HYFLEX		Swope	CAPP 131
	er Science				•				
70094	CSCI	107	1V	Joy & Beauty of Cmpt:Python	3	M W F	1:00pm - 2:25pm	Swope	none
<u>Economi</u>								_	
70020	ECNS	201	1L	Principles of Microeconomics	3	ONLINE		Borer	Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.00
<u>Educatio</u>			45)		•				
70002	EDU	101	1BV	Teaching and Learning	3	T R	1:00pm - 1:55pm	Anderson	none
	n - Specia				•				
70003	EDSP	204	1H	Intro to Tchng Exceptnl Lrnrs	3	HYFLEX		Anderson	Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.00
	cy Care P		-	Formula Marks IT 1		N.4. NA.	6.00	D'III	
70078	ECP	130	1H	Emergency Medical Technician	6	M W	6:00pm – 8:55pm	Pitts	none
* some coursework is online; in person clinical/lab required at MCC at times listed									

CRN	COURSE		SEC.	TITLE	CR.	DAYS	TIME	INSTRUCTOR	Pre-Requisites	
Health										
70063	HTH	110	1L	Personal Health and Wellness	3	ONLINE		Jilka	none	
Heavy Eq	uipment	Operat	ion_							
Please contact us directly for information about CDL for high school students - the classes available via distance learning are only a										
70140	HEO	123	1H	Commercial Transportatn Basics	4	HYFLEX		Niedge	none	
70142	HEO	125	1H	Commercial Transport HazMat	3	HYFLEX		Niedge	none	
				* Section 1/1H CDL classes are 1st	Mini-Ses	sion: Aug. 28-Oct. 21				
70141	HEO	123	2H	Commercial Transportatn Basics	4	HYFLEX		Niedge	none	
70143	HEO	125	2H	Commercial Transport HazMat	3	HYFLEX		Niedge	none	
				* Section 2/2H CDL classes are 2nd	Mini-Se	ssion: Oct. 23-Dec. 1	2			
History A										
70047	HSTA	101	1L	American History I	3	ONLINE		Ferris	Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.00	
History V										
70049	HSTR	101	1L	Western Civilization I	3	ONLINE		Ferris	Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.00	
<u>Human B</u>										
70211	BIOH	201	1L	Human Anat Phys I (equiv 301)	3	ONLINE			Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.00	
70212	ВІОН	202	1L	Human Anat and Phys I Lab	1	ONLINE			Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.00	
Libonal Ca		d 11	:							
<u>Liberal St</u>	LSH			Intro to Humanities Contamp	2	ONLINE		Carrie	Cumulativa CDA > 2.00	
70050		101	1L	Intro to Humanities Contemp	3	OINLINE		Ferris	Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.00	
Library So 70006	LSCI	101	1L	Intro to Information Literacy	2	ONLINE		Anderson	nono	
Literatur		101	IL	intro to information Literacy	۷	ONLINE		Anderson	none	
70034	<u>e</u> Lit	110	1L	Intro to Lit	3	ONLINE		Denny	WRIT 101	
Mathema		110	IL	intro to Lit	3	ONLINE		Defility	WINI 101	
IVIACIICIII	acies								ACT Math ≥ 18, or GPA ≥ 2.8 & full	
									year of Alg 2, support lab NC 019	
70098	М	095	1L	Intermediate Algebra	4	ONLINE		Tait	may also be required	
70057	M	1055	1BV	Contemporary Mathematic Studio	4	T R	10:00am - 10:55am	Hardy	none	
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				,	ACT Math ≥ 22, or GPA ≥ 3.0 & full	
70056	М	105	1H	Contemporary Mathematics	3	HYFLEX		Hardy	year of Alg 2	
70127	M	108	1L	Business Mathematics	3	ONLINE		Gibbs	none	
									ACT Math \geq 22, or GPA \geq 3.3 & one	
									year of Trig, Pre-Calc or Calc in high	
70160	M	121	1V	College Algebra	3	M W F	8:00am - 8:55am	Taylor	school	
									ACT Math \geq 22, or GPA \geq 3.2 & full	
70209	M	121S	1V	College Algebra Studio	4	MTWRF	8:00am - 8:55am	Taylor	year of Alg 2	
									ACT Math \geq 22, or GPA \geq 3.3 & one	
									year of Trig, Pre-Calc or Calc in high	
70062	M	121	1L	College Algebra	3	ONLINE		Hardy	school	

CRN	COURSE	<u> </u>	SEC.	TITLE	CR.	DAYS	<u>TIME</u>	INSTRUCTOR	Pre-Requisites
									ACT Math ≥ 22, or GPA ≥ 3.3 & one
									year of Trig, Pre-Calc or Calc in high
70059	M	140	1H	College Math for Healthcare	3	HYFLEX		Hardy	school
70060	M	140S	1V	Col Math for Healthcare Studio	4	M W	7:00pm - 8:55pm	Hardy	none
									ACT Math \geq 22, or GPA \geq 3.3 & one
									year of Trig, Pre-Calc or Calc in high
70061	M	140	1L	College Math for Healthcare	3	ONLINE		Hardy	school
									M121 Completion, ACT Math ≥ 25 or
70158	М	161	1V	Survey of Calculus	4	M T W F	1:00pm - 1:55pm	Taylor	Placement Test Required
									M151 Completion, ACT Math ≥ 27 or
70159	M	171	1V	Calculus I	4	M W R F	10:00am – 10:55am	Taylor	Placement Test Required
	Laborator								
70089	MLS	103	1L	Phlebotomy Fundamentals	3	ONLINE		Smesrud	none
70066	MLS	104	1	Phlebotomy Fundamentals Lab	1	W	3:00pm - 4:55pm	Luhr	none
				* must be 18 years old, in person cli	nical/lab	required at MCC			
<u>Music</u>				_					
70053	MUSI	101	1L	Enjoyment of Music	3	ONLINE		Florian	none
70054	MUSI	132	1L	History of Rock and Roll	3	ONLINE		Florian	none
	<u>merican S</u>								
70072	NASX	105	1L	Intro to Native Amer Studies	3	ONLINE		Magestro	Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.00
<u>Nursing</u>									
		_		ormation about CNA for high schoo	l studen		City - clinical experiences		
70136	NRSG	106	1L	Nursing Assistant Course	3	ONLINE		McCally	none
70137	NRSG	108	1	Nursing Assistant Clinical	1	TBD	TBD	Herzog	none
				*Course above are 1st Mini-Session	on: Aug. 2				
70138	NRSG	106	2L	Nursing Assistant Course	3	ONLINE		McCally	none
70139	NRSG	108	2	Nursing Assistant Clinical	1	TBD	TBD	Herzog	none
				*Course above are 2nd Mini-Sessi	ion: Oct.	23-Dec. 12			
<u>Nutritio</u>									
70099	NUTR	221	1L	Basic Human Nutrition	3	ONLINE		Tusler	Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.00
	l Enrichme								
70182	NC	019	1	Spplmntl Support Pre-Req Math	0	T R	9:00am – 9:55am	Tait	none
70183	NC	019	2	Spplmntl Support Pre-Req Math	0	M W	9:00am – 9:55am	Tait	none
70035	NC	098	1H	Supplemental Writing Lab	0	HYFLEX		Denny	none
70073	NC	098	1L	Supplemental Writing Lab	0	R	11:00am – 11:55am	Magestro	none
		classes r	nay be i	required as free supplemental support	for math	or writing, based on	your placement level		
<u>Philosop</u>	<u>ohy</u>								
70054	D	464	41	Lateral artists to BUIL	-	ONUME		E	Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.50 or ACT
70051	PHL	101	1L	Introduction to Philosophy	3	ONLINE		Ferris	Writing ≥ 20
<u>Political</u>	Science								

CRN	COURSE		SEC.	TITLE	CR.	DAYS	TIME	INSTRUCTOR	Pre-Requisites	
70055	PSCI	210	1L	Intro to American Government	3	ONLINE		Giordanengo	Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.00	
<u>Psychology</u>										
70005	PSYX	100	1L	Intro to Psychology	3	ONLINE		Anderson	Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.00	
70037	PSYX	100	2L	Intro to Psychology	3	ONLINE		Donnelly	Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.00	
Social Work										
70079	SW	100	1L	Introduction to Social Welfare	3	ONLINE		Rapson	Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.00	
Sociology	<u></u>									
70036	SOCI	101	1L	Introduction to Sociology	3	ONLINE		Donnelly	Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.00	
70075	SOCI	101	2L	Introduction to Sociology	3	ONLINE		Medved	Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.00	
<u>Spanish</u>										
70086	SPNS	101	1V	Elementary Spanish I	5	MTWRF	10:00am - 10:55am	Sleight	none	
Statistics										
									ACT Math \geq 22, or GPA \geq 3.2 & full	
									year of Alg 2, or GPA \geq 3.0 &	
70058	STAT	216	1H	Introduction to Statistics	3	HYFLEX		Hardy	Statistics in High School	
Written (Communic	cation								
									Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.50 or ACT	
70029	WRIT	101	1H	College Writing I	3	HYFLEX		Denny	Writing ≥ 20	
70030	WRIT	101S	1H	College Writing I Studio	4	HYFLEX		Denny	none	
									Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.50 or ACT	
70031	WRIT	101	2H	College Writing I	3	HYFLEX		Denny	Writing ≥ 20	
70032	WRIT	1015	2H	College Writing I Studio	4	HYFLEX		Denny	none	
70067	WRIT	1015	1L	College Writing I Studio	4	ONLINE		Magestro	none	
									Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.50 or ACT	
70028	WRIT	101	1L	College Writing I	3	ONLINE		Denny	Writing ≥ 20	
									Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.50 or ACT	
70068	WRIT	101	2L	College Writing I	3	ONLINE		Magestro	Writing ≥ 20	
									Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.50 or ACT	
70033	WRIT	101	3L	College Writing I	3	ONLINE		Denny	Writing ≥ 20	
									Cumulative GPA ≥ 3.50 or ACT	
70069	WRIT	122	1H	Intro to Business Writing	3	HYFLEX		Magestro	Writing ≥ 20	
70070	WRIT	122S	1H	Intro to Business Wrtng Studio	4	HYFLEX		Magestro	none	
70071	WRIT	201	1L	College Writing II	3	ONLINE		Magestro	WRIT 101	
	*Student must have previously completed WRIT 101, College Writing I									